

GAHC010176182025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Review.Pet./208/2025

RAFIQUL ISLAM,
S/O LATE SODAGAR ALI, R/O VILL. BASHABARI IV, P.O. TILPUKHURI, P.S.
MANIKPUR, DIST. BONGAIGAON, ASSAM, PIN 783384

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 5 ORS
REPRESENTED BY CHIEF SECY. OF THE GOVT. OF ASSAM, CUM
CHAIRMAN, STATE LEVEL SCRUTINY COMMITTEE, DISPUR, GUWAHATI
06

2:THE DIRECTOR OF ELEMENTARY EDUCATION

ASSAM
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI-19.

3:THE DISTRICT LEVEL SCRUTINY COMMITTEE
BONGAIGAON REPRESENTED BY ITS CHAIRMAN CUM THE DISTRICT
COMMISSIONER
BONGAIGAON
ASSAM
PIN CODE-783390.

4:THE DISTRICT ELEMENTARY EDUCATION OFFICER

BONGAIGAON
DIST. BONGAIGAON
ASSAM
PIN CODE-783390.

5:ABDUL GAFUR

SON OF LATE BHOMERUDDIN

R/O VILLAGE BASHBARI NO 7
P.O. TILPUKHURI
P.S. MANIKPUR
DIST. BONGAIGAON
ASSAM
PIN 783384

6:NARAYAN CHANDRA RAY

SON OF LATE SAREGESWAR RAY
VILL. DOMPARA AND PO DOMPARA
P.S. MANIKPUR
BONGAIGAON
ASSAM
PIN 78339

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. M U MAHMUD, MS. B CHETIA,MR S ISLAM,MR S H MAHMUD

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, ELEM. EDU,

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KARDAK ETE**

ORDER

Date : 14.11.2025

Heard Mr. M. U. Mahmud, learned counsel for the petitioner.

This is an application seeking review of the order dated 14.03.2022, passed in IA(C) No. 358/2022, arising out of WP(C)No. 5725/2021.

Issue notice, returnable by 4 (four) weeks.

As Mr. G. Pegu, learned State Counsel and Mr. A. Phukan, learned Standing Counsel, Elementary Education have entered appearance and accepted notice on behalf of the respondent Nos. 1 & 3 and 2 & 4, no formal notice is required to be sent to the said respondents. However, requisite extra-copies of the review petition, along with the documents appended thereto be furnished to them during the course of the day.

Steps for service of notice upon the respondent Nos. 5 & 6 be taken by registered post with A/D as well as by usual process, within a week.

List the matter **after 4 (four) weeks.**

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant